# UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

### OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE KATHUA

Email: kathuagmc@gmail.com

Sub: Selection list (provisional) of Junior Residents in the various disciplines of Government Medical College, Kathua

Ref: - Advertisement Notice No: GMCK/Estt/2020-21/1339-42 dated:27/10/2020

#### Selection List

S.No.	Name	Parentage	Remarks
1	Dr. Arushi Suri	D/o Sh. Sham Lal Suri	Selected
2	Dr. Saomit Sharma	S/o Sh. Vijayinder Kumar	Selected
3	Dr. Ashwani Kumar	S/o Sh. Subash Chander	Selected
4	Dr. Akram Ul Rashid	S/o Sh. Rashid Ahmed Chauhan	Selected
5	Dr. Akash Narangyal	S/o Sh. Sukhdev Singh	Selected
6	Dr. Tarun Sharma	S/o Sh. Romesh Lal	
	Dr. Devinder Kumar		
7	Lalotra	S/o Sh. Yash Paul	Selection is subject to the submission
8	Dr. Kamal Singh	S/o Sh. Gian Chand	of Attempt and Internship Certificate
		S/o Sh. Jagan Nath	
9	Dr. Vineet Bhardwaj	Sharma	
		S/o Sh. Keemti Lal	
10	Dr. Gokul Sharma	Sharma	
11	Dr. Vikey Kumar	S/o Sh. Rattan Chand	
12	Dr. Garvit Raina	S/o Sh. N R Sharma	
13	Dr. Imran Choudhary	S/o Sh. Nek Mohammed	
14	Dr. Sidhant Gupta	S/o Sh. Kuldeep Kumar	

#### Note:-

- 1. Candidates are directed to collect orders from the Administrative section at Government Medical College, Kathua.
- 2. The candidates should join within 07 days from the date of issuance of this order.

## UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

#### OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE KATHUA

Email: kathuagmc@gmail.com

- 3. Candidates are required to submit provisional attempt and internship certificate within 30 days from the date of issuance of this order. Non compliance will lead to the cancellation of their candidature for the post of Junior Resident.
- 4. Candidates must bring two sets of documents listed in the advertisement notice along with them at the time of joining.

Sd/-

(Dr. Anjali Nadir Bhat)
Principal
Government Medical College
Kathua

**Dated**:05 -11-2020

No. GMCK/Estt/2020-21/1427-31

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu, UT of J&K.
- 2. Director (Coordinator), New Medical Colleges, UT of J&K.
- 3. Medical Superintendent, Associated Hospital, GMC Kathua for information.
- 4. Chief Accounts Officer, GMC Kathua for information.
- 5. Administrative Office, GMC Kathua for information.
- 6. Office copy.